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Motivation

Private transfers and its motives:
Altruism
Exchange motive
Warm glow, demonstration effect and others
Altruism and its types:
Towards kins and relatives
Role of the biology
Charity giving
Changes in the family
Ageing and private transfers



Survey on Health, Ageing, Retirement in

Europe dataset

The sample covers indivudulas aged 50+
living in European countries.

Two waves are available (2005 and 2007).

South: France, Greece, Italy, Spain
North: Austria, Belgium, Germany, the
Netherlands, Sweden

Poland

The Czech Republic

Detailed data on private transfers from and
to the population 50+ (financial, non-
financial) with sociodemographic
informantion are available.




Basic sociodemegraphic descriptive statistics

Table 1: Descnptive statistics of SHARE dataset.
Poland ©Czech Hepuklic  North Eurcpe  South Europe

Age |average) 4,200 G4, 26 66,20 65.67
Female 50,88 50,70 55.72 5662
Married G7.00 65,43 71.73 7h.B3
Widowed 23.67 17.25 15.53 13.4%
hworeced 4.20) 13.19 &.00 3.84
Mever marned 4.14 3.03 4.74 6,85
Education years {average| 0. 16 12.16 11.75 031
Working 16,770 3086 2807 2486
Retirad E0.60 G366 5280 47.22
Household size (average) 2.03 1.0 1.50 226
Without children 16.70 23.49 20853 33.82
With an adopted chald 4.44 11.581 10.81 4.11
Children { average| 2.56 1.9% 207 2.19
M individuals 2467 2R30 15100 11422
M houssholds 1771 1543 10527 ThHUG

Sawrce: Author's own caloulations based wpon SHARE, 2007,
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Private transfers in Europe

Table 2: The financial and non-financial transfers given and received n
mmternational comparison.

Financial transters MNon-financial transfers

Within household Outside household
Given  Recelved Given Received Given  Recelved

Poland 23.25 7.43 10.32 13.649 18.23 22.93
the Czech Republic  24.46 12.42 524 13.25 32.02 35.00
North Europe 32,77 690 7.25 12.55 35.09 3019
south Europe 25 80 5.39 0.27 16.02 23.23 16.47

Note: Financial transfers larger than 250 Euro. For the countries with national currencies the
threshold value was calculated according to purchasing power. The question concerns the period
betwoon the survey waves. For the new SHARE countries the question concerned last 12 months.

Source: Author's own calculations based upon SHARE, 2007.
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‘ Who gives whom?

Table 3: Donors and recipients of the financial and outside household non-financial transfers in international comparison.

child grandchild parent partner sibling child in law parent in law  other relative other unrelated

Financial gven

Poland 62.90 15.14 4.90 3.62 2.99 1.71 1.28 3.41 4.05
the Czech Republic 74.08 16.12 2.45 0.20 1.22 1.22 0.41 224 2.04
North Europe 71.20 10.27 246 3.26 279 1.08 1.08 3.01 4.78
South Europe 56.85 14.22 3.70 2.70 3.78 1.13 1.30 9.18 7.13

Finanecial received

Poland 56.60 236 11.81 3.15 13.39 1.57 REITN 3.15 3.94
the Czech Republie T4.T8 1.33 6.19 5.31 3.10 0.88 1.7 22 4.42
Narth Europe 21.16 2.26 36.25 3.10 b.64 0.99 16.78 5.08 5.74
South Europe 52.58 1.34 16.06 4.02 7.65 0.57 4.97 6.31 6.50

Non-financial given

Poland 28.32 376 2168 708 10.40 1.55 5.00 B.63 30.75
the Czech Republic 36.49 3.30 22.18 6.14 4.32 0.91 6.83 4.32 3B.11
North Europe 32.66 L7 27.37 3.55 7.06 1.19 11.08 6.61 34.78
South Europe 2161 219 3037 527 0.20 1.09 10.54 B.76 26.32

Non-financial received

Poland 56.64 5.560 239 6.91 1277 11.97 1.06 6.91 23.40
the Czech Republic 7548 7.40 1.23 3.81 4.00 10.76 0.41 2.86 23.84
North Europe 47.06 314 4.17 384 10,01 B.04 1.11 6.13 30.27
South Europe 54.97 4.01 3.62 447 0.71 041 0.93 7.32 22.59

Source; Author's own calculations based upon SHARE, 2007.
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Reasons for giving financial transfers
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Figure 1: Reason of financial transfers given




Reasons for recerving financial transfers
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Types of non-financial support between
households

Table 4: Types outside household non-financial transters in international com-
PAT1SOIL.

Poland the Czech Republic  North Europe South Europe
Support given

personal care 16.62 11.29 10.99 6.47
practical household help  43.27 68.21 HH .84 64.07
paper work 40.11 20.50 33.13 20.46

Support received

personal 4.95 2.10 2.7C 6.78
practical household help  53.43 70.32 68,54 43.97
paper work 41.62 27.58 28.T 49.25

Soumnce: Author's own caleculations based upon SHARE, 2007,
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Frequency of giving non-financial transfers
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Figure 3: Type of nonfinancial transfers given




Frequency of recerving non-financial transfers
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Figure 4: Type of nonfinancial transfers received




‘ Transfers between parents and children

Table 5: Donors and recipients of the financial and outside household
non-financial transfers of parents in North and South Europe.

All parents Parents with all Parents with
biclogical children  adopted child
North South North South North  South
Financial given
to children 36.08 2494 3517 2490 42.22 2501
to biological children 3195 2430 3517 2490 1042 10.14
to adopted children 413 0.64 3180 1597
to others 847 1179 837 11.76 911 1239
N 12427 B7T28 10814 8373 1613 355
Financial received
from children 4.06 5.58 419  5.66 3.13 3.2
from biological children  3.80 5.52 419  5.66 1.07 217
from adopted children 0.26 0.06 2.06 1.55
from others 5.15 314 468  3.12 540 3.73
N 10354 7830 9045 THOS 1309 322
Non-financial given
to children 16.10 6.29  16.10 6.25 1737 7.07
to biological children 1447 610 1610 6.25 3.94 2.88
to adopted children 1.80 (.10 13.43 4.19
to others 3195 1850 3112 18.26 37.27  25.65
N 12800 8644 11162 8262 1728 382
Non-financial received
from children 19.92 1397 2073 14.30 1432 613
from biological children  18.65%  13.87 2073  14.30 4.48 3.62
from adopted children 1.24 0.10 0.84 2.51
from others 1703 969 1711 987 16.46  5.57
N 12569  BR61 10083 8502 1586 359

Note: Morth includes Poland and South Europe includes the Czech Republic.

Source: Author's own caleulations based upon SHARE, 2007.
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Theoretical model

Cox, Rank (1992)
Uy = U(Cq. s, V(C,, 9))

5ud>0

oV
aUOI>O aUOI<O
OS ol
a—V<O ﬂ>O

OS ol

U4 — donors utility

C,4 — donors consumption
S- services

V- recipients utility

C.- recipients consumption

Cy=lyT
C=l+T



Theoretical model

In altruism as well as exchange motive probability of the transfer is
positively related to the donor’s income and inversely related to

recipient’s income:

ai>O 5&<O

ol ; ol

r



Theoretical model

If transfer is motivated by altruism, the increase of the income of the recipient
results in a decrease of the value of transfer, because the recipient can attain

optimal consumption by himself and the aid is less needed

£<O

ol

Transfer is motivated by exchange

T=p*s

When the income of the recipient increases, he can require higher “price” for his work
and for given amount of services “s” a transfer of a larger value will be expected.
Therefore, an increase of the recipient’s income results in an increase of the value of
transfer



Econometric specification

Probability of a transfer:

P(T =) = ag + oy, + cpbiological + agregion + ag X, + ¢

Value of a transfer:

T = o+ 11, + Febielogical + Baregion + 54X, + 7




‘ Probit results

Table 6: Estimation results of probit models - marginal effects.

MNonfinancial received

age O041%**
education 0014
adopted child in family - (335
fernale OEG1H**
emploved 287
number of siblings - 0036
number of grandchildren 0062
number of children - 0026
rural 043 1%**
any parent alive -.435%*
log mcome -.0104*
married 04109
married *female - 230
fair health 0455%
bad health 1356%**
South region - 1350%**
O'bservations 4239

MNonfinancial given

- O045%**
0o
- Qe
-.0073
0150
o1
083
-.0043
- OE5
- 0156
Iy
200
- 0E05
- 0165

- 0417

- OGRgTEs
42349

Financial received

- 00T
L0005
- o2t
a3+
L
L0ez0
LT
LIRS
L0321
IENE Sy
- 055"
-0l
- L2aT
L1116
L1850
L0025
4234

Financial given

SR LIRS
LOTEes
180
- 1041+
A541 %
- 0173%*
06T
-.0018
HOST
0101
L190%**
- 0497+
B S
- [4a5**
- 042at
-.0223
4234

Health reference group: excellent health
* mgmficant at 0.05 ** sgnificant at 0L01

Source: Author’s own calculations based upon SHARE,
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- i
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Souree: Author’s own calculations based upon SHARE,




‘ Probit results

Table 6: Estimation results of probit models - marginal effects.
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A1 DO
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‘ Tobit results

Table 7@ Estimation results of tobit models.

age

educaticn

adopted child in family
femals

employed

number of siblings
number of grandchildren
number of children
rural

any parent alive

log moome

marriad
married*female

fair health

bad health

Scuth region

Clonstant

Obsarvations

MNumber of clusters

Pseuda R2

Financial received  Financial given

0,152
(2.74)%
0.107
(0.03)
1.688
(1.47)
1.728
(1.45)
0,601
(0.60)
0,126
(0.40)
0.554
(1.61)
0,405
(1.21)
0,078
(0.09)
0,830
(0.03)
0,603
(2.38)*
2050
(1.600)
-1.848
(1.15)
0,494
(050
1.448
(1.42)
1013
(1.23)
13044
I‘.:z &?J LR
12000
4100
1.48

0,000
(0.20)
0,280

(4.00)%+
0.765
(1.18)
-3.210

(_4.??_:]*‘
2241

(3.05)%+
(1,350

(2.31)*
0.184
(1.06)
0,001
(0.60)
0.552
(1.26)
0.704
{1.37)
0.024

(6.35)%*
-1.109
(1.78)
3.108

(3.64)%+
-1.450

(_2.?3_]‘.‘
-1.715

LB.EE.:I*#
0.157
(0.35)

-16.620

LE-?-‘;_:I“
10831
4136

237

He=alth reference group: excellent healih
Robust z statistics in parentheses
* mgnificant at 0.05 ** mgnificant at 0.01

Seurce: Anthor's own calculations based upon SHARE, 2007,




Table 7: Estimation results of tobit models.

‘ TOb it re Su1ts Financial received  Financial given

age -0.152 00005
(2T
education 0.107

adopted child in family

femals
employed .
(3.05)%*
number of siblings -0.380
(231"
number of grandchildren 0.5564 0184
(1.61) (1.06)
number of chuldren -0.405 -0.051
(1.21) (0.60)
rural 0.078 0.552
{ERLLY (1.26)
any parent alive 0.230 0.704
(1.27)
log moome 0.924
|:-E .35.]* ¥
married -1.15949
(1.78)
married*female -1.346 3.108
(1.15) (2.64)%*
fair health 0.404 -1.450
(0507 (2.13)**
bad health 1.448 -1.715
(1.42) (3.08)
Scuth region -1.013 0.157
(1.23) (0.35)
Constant -13.044 -16.620
I:.E-&z:l LR |:.E -?3_]‘ *
Observations 12009 10831
Number of clusters 41549 4136
Pseuds R2 1.48 237

He=alth reference group: excellent healih
Robust z statistics in parentheses
* mgnificant at 0.05 ** mgnificant at 0.01

Seurce: Anthor's own calculations based upon SHARE, 2007,




Future research

OLS results

being a biological child, gender, education,
age, contact with parent and distance to
parent’s household) are statistically
Insignificant for parents who give them
transfers

Analysis where the characteristics both of a
parent and a child

Research representative for the whole
population



Conclusions

The financial and non-financial private transfers are very
important for the 50+ population in Europe and the elderly
are not only the beneficiaries but also very often donors.

Most of the financial intervivos transfers are between the

family members. The elderly usually support financially own
children.

The results are in line with the altruistic motive for giving
private transfers.

The children among which there is an adopted one are less
likely to financially support their parents.

The estimation results show that there is no reason to
believe that parents over 49 years old in Europe treat
biological children in a different way than non-biological.
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